
FY26_Local Agency Contact Directory

Local Agency Name Title Email Phone Extension
Gila County Public Health and Community Services Joshua Beck Director jbeck@gilacountyaz.gov 928-200-4406
Maricopa County Department of Public Health
Mohave County Department of Public Health Brenda LoBue Manager, Nutrition and Health Promotions lobueb@mohave.gov 928-753-0794 x4319
UA Cooperative Extension - Apache County Margine Bawden Area Assistant Agent mbawden@arizona.edu 928-337-2267
UA Cooperative Extension - Cochise County Shea Cantu Associate Professor & Extension Specialist cantu1@arizona.edu 520-626-9392
UA Cooperative Extension - Graham County Cindy Pearson Assistant in Extension cpearson@arizona.edu 928-985-8846
UA Cooperative Extension - Greenlee County Ashley JS Menges Assistant Agent ajefferssample@arizona.edu 928-359-2261
UA Cooperative Extension - La Paz County Greeta Mills Acting County Extension Director gmills@arizona.edu 520-340-4973
UA Cooperative Extension - Maricopa County Traci Armstrong Extension Agent tarmstro@arizona.edu 602-827-8237
UA Cooperative Extension - Mohave County Bree Daughty Associate in Extension daugherty@arizona.edu 928-753-3788
UA Cooperative Extension - Navajo County Margine Bawden Area Assistant Agent mbawden@arizona.edu 928-337-2267
UA Cooperative Extension - Pima County Jennnifer Parlin Interim Cooperative Extension Director jparlin@arizona.edu 520-621-0476
UA Cooperative Extension - Pinal County Greeta Mills Acting County Extension Director gmills@arizona.edu 520-340-4973
UA Cooperative Extension - Santa Cruz County Rosie Stewart Area Assistant Agent rosies@arizona.edu 520-281-2994 x103
UA Cooperative Extension - Yavapai County Hope Wilson Associate Agent hopewilson@arizona.edu 928-554-8992
University of Arizona Shea Cantu Associate Professor & Extension Specialist cantu1@arizona.edu 520-626-9392
Yavapai County Community Health Services Heather Klomparens Section Manager Community Health Education heather.klomparens@yavapaiaz.gov 928-634-6858
Yuma County Public Health Tricia Kinnell Program Coordinator tricia.kinnell@yumacountyaz.gov 928-317-4632

For the most updated version, see: https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/18Y479c6NgTPSvgZlTZlEqTbJ9iWyVQFqLjFSdwwLIEs/edit?usp=sharing 


